Rule 4 223-CVL Form 4 68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator’s Statement of
Receipts and Payments S' 1 92

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companmes

For official use

Company Number

06027257

Name of Company

O [T D RAMEY  PRODVEFION

Limited

COUN DRVID SCoTT~

O e g VR (B) GEOGHEGANS
address{es) Chartered Accountants
6 St Colme Street

Edinburgh EH3 6AD

the liquidator(s} of the company attach a copy of my/euf statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

S1gned éﬁwj pate [t NOVEMBER Rolk

Presenter’s name,
address and
reference

(if any)

For Official Use

Liggdation Section Post Room

i

05/1112016 #
208
COMPANIES HoysE




Form 4 68 Contd.

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of company

I ™
OCEORTAS

Company’s registered b

State wheth{:re i:e:::er:?:: cerzdnors’ voluntary winding up M€M&EKS ‘}0 LUNfA \1 uwu.)nﬂm

Date of commencement of winding up ND V€M
Date to which this statement 1s brought down WoveMmM 5
Name and address of liquidator coll (] Vi ;é%’r
S EG
NOTES SEOGHEGANS
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do ngtifaiered Accountants
part of the return: to be sent to the registrar of companies 6 St Colme Street

fdinburgh EH3 6AD
Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator’s realisations and
disbursements in respect of the company The statement of realisations should contain a
record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and
subsequently realised, including balance at bank, bock debts and calls collected, property sold,
etc, and the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and
expenses, or to creditors or contributories  Receipts derived from deposit accounts and money
market deposits are to be included in the ‘balance at bank’ Only actual investments are to be
included in the ‘amounts invested® section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form
Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under
realisations and the necessary payments incidentai to sales must be entered as disbursements
A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 15 not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments 1nto a bank, building soctety or any other financial
mstitution  However, the interest received on any investment should be shown 1n the
realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account 1n such a manner as
sufficiently to explamn its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at
the foot of cach sheet and the totals carned forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represents the total amounts received and paid by
the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the hquidator carnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a
distinct account, and the totals of receipts and payments on the trading account must alone be
set out 1n this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of
surplus assets 15 made to contributories, the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid,
must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the liquidator must forward
separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of
dividend, etc payable to each creditor, or contributory

{4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total
amount so paid in should be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum The items
to be paid 1n relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the reahsations side of
the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount 1n respect of
liquidator’s remuneration unless 1t has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation
committee or of the creditors or of the company 1n general meeting, or by order of the court
as the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency
Rules



Liquidator’s statement of account

Form 4.68 contd.

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward 3
s THS [ SolICiTRKS cLieNy”
: AcEoLNT 915,6/3-00

GaNK of SGTIA)

Srwss a3

G AoV NT
c%ﬂ”/ FoaldS

[NTEREST

[ 6587

196-09

Carried forward

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total
realisations and




Form 4 68 contd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward £
4 EVGHEHAN S | AN TANCY 1120 - DO
q15ep U € -
s KT 7Lpe
LONDIN GIZETE | fURLIC MTIES | 3D b0
CONEENS | i A 00
2/%% Ve | # NSVEANEE | o
HM FAVRVE | ogfohTON | 7980
ke (Y§TOMS X
éf’vfn 7y | Lom GBI 15 600 0>
’ SIAREN IR | oon 217 10
%ﬂ%}f DISTRI B/7T0 g%
Camed forward §9¥ 388 76|

disbursements which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 contd.

Analysis of balance

Total realisations . . Ce e QIZ,?%")B
Total disbursements .. . . e 8783'33 2

Balance £ 0
The balance 1s made up as follows — HM b

|
1 Cash in hands of liquidator ‘
2 Balanceatbank SCLICHOR CLIENT pccovny— Hﬁg‘fw |

3. Amount 1n Insolvency Services Account . .

4 Amounts invested by liqmdator . e £
Less the cost of investments realised .

Balance

Total balance as shown above ... . .. . £ 14 ,385 ‘L0

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of
them should be given 1n a separate statement]

The liquidator should also state —

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the w
commencement of the winding up-

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured
creditors —including the holders of floating charges) . “lb, 113
Liabilities-Fixed charge creditors . .. ... ... ... ... .

Floating charge holders

Unsecured creditors . C e / S! 60—0
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commence-
ment of the winding up- 109
Paid up 1n cash .. 4 '700/

Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

hY

(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if
there 1s insufficient space here, attach a separate sheet)

DEBTOR, 1 LoslkCT
AMOUNT (NCERTHIN

n
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded ‘% fﬂf/ /4 (/f-ﬂ wMﬂ /
{5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed. DA}E )’fﬁf




STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS UNDER SECTION 192 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
(FORM 4.68) - LIQUIDATOR’S PROGRESS REPORT

DRAMLEY PRODUCTION LIMITED
{Company Number 06027257}

Members Voluntary Liquidation
Liguidator Appointed on 4 November 2015
This report is for year ended 3 November 2016

The Liquidator 1s Colin Dawid Scott, Geoghegans, 6 St Colme Street, Edinburgh, EH3 6AD

Progress Report

The Liquidator has closed the company bank account and added the closing funds to the funds
being held by Shoosmiths, solicitors

The Ligudator settled all known creditor balances and paid liguidation expenses
Aninterim distribution was paid to the Executors of Mrs IM Kay — the sole shareholder

The Liquidator has one debtor balance to ingather and will then be able to conclude the case

bl

Colin D Scott
Liquidator
4 November 2016




